## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2672169

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	]			
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL JOSEPH VINO IV			12/19/2013		
CRAIG WARREN HORNUNG			12/18/2013		
JOHN JOSEPH CO	ONSOLI		12/18/2013		
CHAD WILLIAM M	ORGAN		12/19/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	TYCO ELEC	TRONICS CORPORATION			
Street Address:		AKES DRIVE			
City:	BERWYN				
State/Country:					
olato, ocana j.					
Postal Code:	19312				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	19312 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number			
Postal Code:	19312 ERS Total: 1 Type				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	I9312 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	I9312 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number:	19312 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (302	Number 14150094			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	19312 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (302 302- IPD	Number 14150094 2)633-2776 -633-2771 pocket.Wilm@te.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	I9312 ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA (302 302- IPDo ill be sent via US	Number 14150094 2)633-2776 -633-2771 pocket.Wilm@te.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan	I 19312 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (302 302- IPDo ill be sent via US ne: ROE	Number 14150094 2)633-2776 -633-2771 ocket.Wilm@te.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful</i> BERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	19312         ERS Total: 1         Type         or:         CE DATA         (302         302-         IPDo         ill be sent via US         ne:       ROE         4550	Number 14150094 2)633-2776 -633-2771 pocket.Wilm@te.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	19312         ERS Total: 1         Type         rr:         CE DATA         (302         302-         IPDo         ill be sent via US         ne:       ROE         4550         SUI	Number 14150094 2)633-2776 -633-2771 ocket.Wilm@te.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessfu</i> BERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC D NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	19312         ERS Total: 1         Type         rr:         OCE DATA         (302         302-         IPDo         ill be sent via US         ne:       ROE         4550         SUI'         WIL	Number 14150094 -633-2776 -633-2771 ocket.Wilm@te.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessfu</i> BERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC D NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD TE 140			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	19312         ERS Total: 1         Type         or:         CE DATA         (302         302-         IPDo         ill be sent via US         ne:       ROE         4550         SUI'         WIL         ET NUMBER:	Number 14150094 2)633-2776 -633-2771 bocket.Wilm@te.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessfu</i> BERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC D NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD TE 140 MINGTON, DELAWARE 19808			

502625560

# **REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0251**

Signature:	/Jason P. Gross/			
Date:	01/08/2014			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 2 source=DC-01947_Combined_DecAssignExecuted_08JAN2014#page1.tif source=DC-01947_Combined_DecAssignExecuted_08JAN2014#page2.tif				

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:

the attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_,

entitled ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HAVING COMPLIANT CONTACTS AND A CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE SAME ("the APPLICATION");

the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territorics and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Michael Joseph Vino IV	michael & Vino II	12-19-13
Craig Warren Hornung		÷ 2
John Joseph Consoli		
Chad William Morgan	(ha) W. Morgan	12/19/13
		PATENT

REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0253

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:



the attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_,

### entitled ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HAVING COMPLIANT CONTACTS AND A CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE SAME ("the APPLICATION");

the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Michael Joseph Vino IV		
Craig Warren Hornung	Craig Woren Honing	12/18/13
John Joseph Consoli	John Josep Censtr	12/18/13
Chad William Morgan		

## PATENT REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0254

## **RECORDED: 01/08/2014**